COPYRIGHT © AUGUST, 2003 BY GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
#545803624 PRINTED IN JAPAN
ONLINE MANUAL DISCLAIMER
THE INFORMATION IN THIS MANUAL REPRESENTS THE CONFIGURATION OF THE MACHINE AS IT IS CURRENTLY BEING SHIPPED. THE MACHINE
CONFIGURATION CAN CHANGE AS PRODUCT IMPROVEMENTS ARE INCORPORATED.  IF YOU OWN AN EARLIER VERSION OF THE MACHINE, THIS
MANUAL MAY NOT EXACTLY DEPICT YOUR MACHINE . CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT DIFFERENCES.  PRE-

3
203
204
205
206
207
208 209
210
1 PH3098001 Guitar Body
2 PH3098002 Guitar Neck
3 PH3098003 Fingerboard
4 PH3098004 Truss Rod
5 PH3098005 Pick Guard
6 PH3098006 Bridge
7 PH3098007 Sound Hole Decal
201 PH3098201 String Set
202 PH3098202 Bushings
203 PH3098203 #1 x 5⁄16" Pan Head Screw
204 PH3098204 Dowels
205 PH3098205 Bridge Pins
206 PH3098206 End Pin
207 PH3098207 String Nut
208 PH3098208 Saddle
209 PH3098209 Position Mark Dots
210 PH3098210 Position Mark Stick
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
Figure 3. Hardware.
101
102
101 PH3098101 Machine Heads
102 PAW05M 5mm Allen Wrench
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
H3098 Western Guitar Kit -5-
The majority of the wooden components in this kit